Product Change Notification

PCN1025

Company Name Change

Clare, Inc. to IXYS Integrated Circuits Division Inc.

All correspondence related to this change should reference PCN1025.

Products Affected

All products.

Detail Description of Change

Clare, Inc. officially changed the company name to *IXYS Integrated Circuits Division Inc.* as of July 19, 2012. The company brand on our electronic devices will change from "Clare" to "IXYS." All labels and documentation used on shipping containers and data sheets on our web site will change from "Clare" to "IXYS." The existing device part numbers will remain the same.

Reason for the Change

The change will further integrate IXYS Integrated Circuits Division Inc. into IXYS Corporation through closer technological and business cooperative efforts, while maintaining customer expectations of Clare, Inc.

Implementation Date

The date for implementation is set for 90 days after notification. Unless otherwise notified or directed, all labels, documentation, and data sheets for our electronic devices manufactured after January 4, 2013, will take on the new company name brand "IXYS" in place of "Clare." All products manufactured after January 4, 2013, will have an "IXYS" brand (on all applicable products). It should be noted that some product manufactured prior to the January 4, 2013, date may have a "Clare" brand. IXYS Integrated Circuits Division Inc. will continue to stock and ship product with the "Clare" brand for a period not to exceed 2 years, from the January 4, 2013, transition date.

Anticipated Impact on Quality and Reliability

The change will have no effect on product quality, reliability, or product compliance. Although we will make efforts to minimize the occurrence, it should be noted that customer shipments could contain both brand types ("Clare" and "IXYS"). No individual container packages (tube, tape and reel, etc.) will contain mixed brand product.

Contact Information

For any questions related to the PCN notice, please contact IXYS Integrated Circuits Division at the following address:

Customer Service IXYS Integrated Circuits Division Inc. 78 Cherry Hill Dr. Beverly MA, 01915 Phone: 1-978-524-6768

Please reference PCN1025 in your inquiries.



October 4, 2012

To Our Valued Customers:

Clare, Inc., an IXYS company and wholly owned subsidiary of IXYS Corporation, officially changed the company name to *IXYS Integrated Circuits Division Inc.* on July 19, 2012. As IXYS Integrated Circuits Division, we will continue to design, manufacture, and market a wide variety of semiconductor devices, and be a major provider of optically isolated semiconductor products.

We will further integrate into the IXYS Corporate family with closer technological and business cooperative efforts, while maintaining all of the aspects of Clare that our customers have come to expect. We will continue to expand our product lines of specialty high voltage integrated circuits, communication integrated circuits, and the industry-leading Clare line of OptoMOS Solid State Relays in order to provide our customers with leading-edge, creative design solutions.

With respect to our current products, all currently available and recently planned products, performance, manufacturing locations, regulatory approvals, etc. will remain unaffected. We will only be making a change to our name. On January 4, 2013, changes will be made to the company name brand on our electronic devices ("IXYS" in place of "Clare") and also to the labels and documentation used on shipping containers, as well as the data sheets on our web site. The existing device part numbers will remain the same.

The Clare name will be phased out and replaced by the IXYS Integrated Circuits Division name and brand identity. The attached Product Change Notification (PCN) with the details of our company name brand change precedes the planned transition date (January 4, 2013) by a minimum of ninety days (90). At that time, all regulatory and product compliance information will be updated, and all products will remain fully compliant as they are today. Complete details of the change, such as all related transition dates, are included in the PCN. If there are any questions regarding this planned transition, please contact Ron Clark, Director of Quality at rclark@ixysic.com.

We look forward to working with you in this new exciting chapter of our long history as the IXYS Integrated Circuits Division.

Regards,

Mark Heisig President IXYS Integrated Circuits Division Inc.